the Chapter heading 

14. Hence, I find that the imported goods are mis-classified by the importer under 
CTH 85169000 (BCD@10%) instead of CTH 85168000(BCD@20%) to evade higher 
rate  of  Basic  Customs Duty  (BCD)  and the differential  duty of  Rs. 5,18,568/- 
(Rupees Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Eight only)  is 
to be paid by M/s MVM Industries (IEC – 2212000383) against Bill of Entry No. 
5120430 dtd. 18.08.2024.

15. I find that the Importer during defense submissions emphasized upon the 
working  principal  of  the electric  stove/  electric  thermal  resistor,  to  justify  the